Knox County Elementary
|

To:

From:

RE:

10/8-10/18

10/7-10/11

10/16
10/18

11/11

Grade

PreK
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy
Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 10/10/24

Past/Ongoing Events

Elementary Book Blast

Homecoming Week

Maker Space, Girls on the Move, Tech Club
Upcoming Events

Author Visit - Stephen Kozan, featured author Laila Hicks

Kindergarten Field Trip - Pumpkin Patch

Veteran’s Day Celebration

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 10/10/24

Total Attendance Rate
33
40
37
38
28
45
31

252

95.64%
91.45%
96.69%
95.31%
95.01%
96.20%
95.93%

95.47%



